

CDGB & SRTS BASE BID ITEMS AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES				Bid Ranking		# 1		# 2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Granite Construction		Team Ghilotti			
				Ukiah, CA 95482		Petaluma, CA 94952			
				\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL		
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$244,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$87,777.00	\$87,777.00		
2	POTHOLE UTILITIES	1	LS	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00		
3	TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	90	DAY	\$2,000.00	180,000.00	\$402.00	36,180.00		
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$7,780.00	7,780.00	\$8,335.00	8,335.00		
5	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP	1	LS	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$15,888.00	15,888.00		
6	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCING / MARKINGS	6,010	LF	\$4.32	25,963.20	\$7.20	43,272.00		
7	CONSTRUCTION JOBSITE MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$125,000.00	125,000.00	\$3,585.00	3,585.00		
8	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	20	DAY	\$825.00	16,500.00	\$888.00	17,760.00		
9	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$37,500.00	37,500.00	\$40,250.00	40,250.00		
10	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$27,777.00	27,777.00		
11	REMOVE TREES AND STUMPS	1	LS	\$13,400.00	13,400.00	\$22,100.00	22,100.00		
12	DRIVEWAY EXCAVATION (F)	238	CY	\$150.00	35,700.00	\$340.00	80,920.00		
13	GRADE AND PLACE TOPSOIL	110	CY	\$100.00	11,000.00	\$429.00	47,190.00		
14	GRADE SWALE & INSTALL DRIVEWAY CULVERT (STA 1034+00 LT)	1	LS	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$8,700.00	8,700.00		
15	MISCELLANEOUS EXCAVATION AND FILL (DETAIL 6, SHEET D6)	0	CY	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00		
16	SHOULDER BACKING	240	LF	\$12.00	2,880.00	\$23.25	5,580.00		
17	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (F)	410	CY	\$225.00	92,250.00	\$244.00	100,040.00		
18	MISCELLANEOUS HMA	29	TON	\$120.00	3,480.00	\$164.00	4,756.00		
19	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING	2,003	SF	\$10.00	20,030.00	\$5.70	11,417.10		
20	3 INCH MILL & PLACE HMA	21,932	SF	\$5.00	109,660.00	\$5.80	127,205.60		
21	REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVEMENT (0.35' HMA) CALTRANS	19,265	SF	\$10.00	192,650.00	\$13.65	262,967.25		
22	RECONSTRUCT PAVEMENT (3" HMA – 9" AB) COUNTY	11,422	SF	\$9.00	102,798.00	\$10.60	121,073.20		
23	DRIVEWAY PAVING (2.5" – 6" AB)	11,014	SF	\$5.00	55,070.00	\$9.90	109,038.60		
24	HMA BERM	138	LF	\$55.00	7,590.00	\$54.00	7,452.00		
25	SIDEWALK AND RAMPS	23,872	SF	\$24.50	584,864.00	\$23.50	560,992.00		
26	DRIVEWAY APPROACHES	12,600	SF	\$25.00	315,000.00	\$26.75	337,050.00		
27	24 INCH CURB AND GUTTER (CALTRANS TYPE A2 CURB)	3,777	LF	\$80.00	302,160.00	\$68.00	256,836.00		
28	CONCRETE GUTTER	3,107	SF	\$30.00	93,210.00	\$35.00	108,745.00		
29	CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK (0" TO 9")	353	LF	\$15.00	5,295.00	\$51.50	18,179.50		
30	TRUNCATED DOMES	643	SF	\$55.00	35,365.00	\$34.00	21,862.00		
31	STANDING CURB CALTRANS TYPE A1	1,142	LF	\$33.00	37,686.00	\$44.50	50,819.00		
32	BACK OF WALK CURB (DETAIL 8, SHEET D3)	970	LF	\$115.00	111,550.00	\$132.00	128,040.00		
33	INTEGRAL CURB	337	LF	\$48.00	16,176.00	\$96.00	32,352.00		
34	COUNTY CURB OUTLET TYPE "B"	27	LF	\$350.00	9,450.00	\$892.00	24,084.00		
35	3 FOOT RETAINING WALL	170	LF	\$600.00	102,000.00	\$625.00	106,250.00		
36	4 FOOT CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL	410	LF	\$600.00	246,000.00	\$527.00	216,070.00		
37	4'-8" CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL	227	LF	\$600.00	136,200.00	\$825.00	187,275.00		
38	6 FOOT CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL	256	LF	\$600.00	153,600.00	\$1,000.00	256,000.00		
39	CALTRANS TYPE 60D BARRIER	893	LF	\$86.00	76,798.00	\$67.00	59,831.00		
40	6 INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	1,033	SF	\$20.00	20,660.00	\$32.10	33,159.30		
41	STAIR TREAD INSERT (DETAIL 2, SHEET D8)	5	LF	\$75.00	375.00	\$250.00	1,250.00		
42	HANDRAILS (DETAILS 3 & 5, SHEET D8)	25	LF	\$200.00	5,000.00	\$321.00	8,025.00		
43	INTEGRAL CURB AT 13221 EAST HIGHWAY 20	69	LF	\$50.00	3,450.00	\$106.00	7,314.00		
44	STONE WALL	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00		
45	UNIT MASONRY WALL	320	LF	\$300.00	96,000.00	\$180.00	57,600.00		
46	COUNTY STANDARD PLAN 300 TYPE A INLET	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00		
47	COUNTY STANDARD PLAN 305 DROP INLET	1	EA	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$6,955.00	6,955.00		
48	CALTRANS TYPE G3 INLET	6	EA	\$3,500.00	21,000.00	\$5,900.00	35,400.00		
49	CALTRANS TYPE G4 INLET	1	EA	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$6,900.00	6,900.00		
50	CALTRANS TYPE OMPI INLET	1	EA	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$6,650.00	6,650.00		
51	REPLACE EXISTING CUSTOM INLETS (G2)	2	EA	\$3,500.00	7,000.00	\$12,310.00	24,620.00		
52	REPLACE EXISTING CUSTOM INLETS (GDO)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$8,650.00	8,650.00		
53	CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING INLET (24" DIAMETER OR LESS)	4	EA	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,800.00	19,200.00		
54	CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING INLET (GREATER THAN 24" DIAMETER)	3	EA	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$4,800.00	14,400.00		
55	48" x 20" PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	84	LF	\$1,100.00	92,400.00	\$807.00	67,788.00		
56	36" X 23" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE – CLASS 2	166	LF	\$650.00	107,900.00	\$522.00	86,652.00		
57	18 INCH HDPE	555	LF	\$230.00	127,650.00	\$167.00	92,685.00		
58	18 INCH CSP	12	LF	\$200.00	2,400.00	\$437.00	5,244.00		
59	27" X 21" ARCH CMP	79	LF	\$300.00	23,700.00	\$176.00	13,904.00		
60	12 INCH TRENCH DRAIN AND GRATE	98	LF	\$300.00	29,400.00	\$489.00	47,922.00		
61	12 INCH TRENCH DRAIN INLETS AND GRATE	2	EA	\$200.00	400.00	\$5,111.00	10,222.00		
62	8 INCH SDR 26 PVC PIPE	7	LF	\$10.00	70.00	\$342.00	2,394.00		
63	TRENCH DRAIN METAL TRANSITION PIECES (4)	1	LS	\$750.00	750.00	\$2,120.00	2,120.00		
64	4 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	1,156	LF	\$39.00	45,084.00	\$37.45	43,292.20		
65	5 INCH THICK SMALL ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION WITH FABRIC	191	SF	\$20.00	3,820.00	\$26.00	4,966.00		
66	INSTALL SOLAR STREET LIGHTS WITH FOUNDATIONS	39	EA	\$12,325.00	480,675.00	\$12,846.90	501,029.10		
67	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING – THERMOPLASTIC	17,840	LF	\$0.85	15,164.00	\$0.91	16,234.40		
68	DETAIL 22 – THERMOPLASTIC	228	LF	\$3.20	729.60	\$3.45	786.60		
69	DETAIL 32 – THERMOPLASTIC	8,920	LF	\$2.35	20,962.00	\$2.52	22,478.40		
70	DETAIL 39 – THERMOPLASTIC	15,730	LF	\$0.78	12,269.40	\$0.84	13,213.20		
71	STOP LEGEND – THERMOPLASTIC	17	EA	\$160.00	2,720.00	\$172.00	2,924.00		
72	BIKE LANE SYMBOL WITH PERSON – THERMOPLASTIC	12	EA	\$120.00	1,440.00	\$129.00	1,548.00		
73	CROSSWALK MARKINGS – THERMOPLASTIC	7,183	SF	\$6.25	44,893.75	\$6.70	48,126.10		
74	LIMIT LINE – THERMOPLASTIC	45	LF	\$12.00	540.00	\$578.00	26,010.00		
75	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST	28	EA	\$173.00	4,844.00	\$1,000.00	28,000.00		
76	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST	8	EA	\$320.00	2,560.00	\$1,000.00	8,000.00		
77	INSTALL PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS	5,177	LF	\$3.45	17,860.65	\$5.73	29,664.21		
78	INSTALL BONDED FIBER MATRIX	2,842	SY	\$2.90	8,241.80	\$2.60	7,389.20		
79	ADJUST WATER VALVE	29	EA	\$350.00	10,150.00	\$810.00	23,490.00		
80	ADJUST WATER METER	5	EA	\$350.00	1,750.00	\$1,300.00	6,500.00		
81	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT	2	EA	\$350.00	700.00	\$811.00	1,622.00		
TOTAL CDGB & SRTS BASE BID					\$4,895,664.40		\$4,957,976.96		

P= Partial Pay, F=Final Pay, S=Specialty Item

SRTS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 1 - BID ITEMS AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES				Granite Construction Ukiah, CA 95482		Team Ghilotti Petaluma, CA 94952	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,777.00	\$70,777.00
2	POTHOLE UTILITIES	1	LS	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00
3	TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL	90	DAY	\$150.00	13,500.00	\$444.00	39,960.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$500.00	500.00	\$535.00	535.00
5	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP	1	LS	\$3,456.00	3,456.00	\$16,000.00	16,000.00
6	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCING / MARKINGS	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
7	CONSTRUCTION JOBSITE MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$4,700.00	4,700.00
8	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	20	DAY	\$825.00	16,500.00	\$895.00	17,900.00
9	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,750.00	3,750.00
10	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$28,775.00	28,775.00
11	REMOVE TREES AND STUMPS	1	LS	\$12,500.00	12,500.00	\$22,500.00	22,500.00
12	DRIVEWAY EXCAVATION (F)	0	CY	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
13	GRADE AND PLACE TOPSOIL	9	CY	\$100.00	900.00	\$727.00	6,543.00
14	GRADE SWALE & INSTALL DRIVEWAY CULVERT (STA 1034+00 LT)	0	LS	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
15	MISCELLANEOUS EXCAVATION AND FILL (DETAIL 6, SHEET D6)	34	CY	\$65.00	2,210.00	\$510.00	17,340.00
16	SHOULDER BACKING	235	LF	\$12.00	2,820.00	\$34.50	8,107.50
17	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (F)	0	CY	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
18	MISCELLANEOUS HMA	1	TON	\$120.00	120.00	\$2,855.00	2,855.00
19	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING	56	SF	\$20.00	1,120.00	\$28.00	1,568.00
20	3 INCH MILL & PLACE HMA	2,192	SF	\$5.00	10,960.00	\$10.25	22,468.00
21	REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVEMENT (0.35' HMA) CALTRANS	227	SF	\$9.00	2,043.00	\$34.50	7,831.50
22	RECONSTRUCT PAVEMENT (3" HMA - 9" AB) COUNTY	5,277	SF	\$9.00	47,493.00	\$17.00	89,709.00
23	DRIVEWAY PAVING (2.5" - 6" AB)	0	SF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
24	HMA BERM	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
25	SIDEWALK AND RAMPS	2,219	SF	\$14.00	31,066.00	\$25.77	57,183.63
26	DRIVEWAY APPROACHES	2,119	SF	\$16.00	33,904.00	\$27.77	58,844.63
27	24 INCH CURB AND GUTTER (CALTRANS TYPE A2 CURB)	622	LF	\$62.00	38,564.00	\$75.00	46,650.00
28	CONCRETE GUTTER	27	SF	\$23.00	621.00	\$32.00	864.00
29	CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK (0" TO 9")	44	LF	\$15.00	660.00	\$57.00	2,508.00
30	TRUNCATED DOMES	27	SF	\$36.00	972.00	\$39.77	1,073.79
31	STANDING CURB CALTRANS TYPE A1	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
32	BACK OF WALK CURB (DETAIL 8, SHEET D3)	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
33	INTEGRAL CURB	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
34	COUNTY CURB OUTLET TYPE "B"	6	LF	\$250.00	1,500.00	\$1,100.00	6,600.00
35	3 FOOT RETAINING WALL	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
36	4 FOOT CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
37	4'-8" CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
38	6 FOOT CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
39	CALTRANS TYPE 60D BARRIER	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
40	6 INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	0	SF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
41	STAIR TREAD INSERT (DETAIL 2, SHEET D8)	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
42	HANDRAILS (DETAILS 3 & 5, SHEET D8)	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
43	INTEGRAL CURB AT 13221 EAST HIGHWAY 20	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
44	STONE WALL	35	LF	\$160.00	5,600.00	\$447.00	15,645.00
45	UNIT MASONRY WALL	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
46	COUNTY STANDARD PLAN 300 TYPE A INLET	1	EA	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00
47	COUNTY STANDARD PLAN 305 DROP INLET	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
48	CALTRANS TYPE G3 INLET	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
49	CALTRANS TYPE G4 INLET	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
50	CALTRANS TYPE OMPI INLET	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
51	REPLACE EXISTING CUSTOM INLETS (G2)	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
52	REPLACE EXISTING CUSTOM INLETS (GDO)	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
53	CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING INLET (24" DIAMETER OR LESS)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$4,950.00	4,950.00
54	CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING INLET (GREATER THAN 24" DIAMETER)	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
55	48" x 20" PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
56	36" X 23" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE - CLASS 2	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
57	18 INCH HDPE	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
58	18 INCH CSP	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
59	27" X 21" ARCH CMP	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
60	12 INCH TRENCH DRAIN AND GRATE	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
61	12 INCH TRENCH DRAIN INLETS AND GRATE	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
62	8 INCH SDR 26 PVC PIPE	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
63	TRENCH DRAIN METAL TRANSITION PIECES (4)	0	LS	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
64	4 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
65	5 INCH THICK SMALL ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION WITH FABRIC	0	SF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
66	INSTALL SOLAR STREET LIGHTS WITH FOUNDATIONS	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
67	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING - THERMOPLASTIC	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
68	DETAIL 22 - THERMOPLASTIC	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
69	DETAIL 32 - THERMOPLASTIC	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
70	DETAIL 39 - THERMOPLASTIC	613	LF	\$0.78	478.14	\$0.90	551.70
71	STOP LEGEND - THERMOPLASTIC	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
72	BIKE LANE SYMBOL WITH PERSON - THERMOPLASTIC	1	EA	\$120.00	120.00	\$129.00	129.00
73	CROSSWALK MARKINGS - THERMOPLASTIC	480	SF	\$6.25	3,000.00	\$7.00	3,360.00
74	LIMIT LINE - THERMOPLASTIC	0	LF	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
75	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST	5	EA	\$320.00	1,600.00	\$1,270.00	6,350.00
76	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
77	INSTALL PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS	390	LF	\$4.50	1,755.00	\$6.00	2,340.00
78	INSTALL BONDED FIBER MATRIX	217	SY	\$13.00	2,821.00	\$2.65	575.05
79	ADJUST WATER VALVE	1	EA	\$350.00	350.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00
80	ADJUST WATER METER	1	EA	\$350.00	350.00	\$1,650.00	1,650.00
81	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT	0	EA	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
TOTAL SRTS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 1					\$257,983.14		\$619,793.80

P= Partial Pay, F=Final Pay, S=Specialty Item

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (BASE BID + ADD ALT 1)	\$5,153,647.54	\$5,577,770.76
--	-----------------------	-----------------------